

CERTIFICATE

The company

GUNOLD GmbH Obernburger Strasse 125 Postfach 20 63811 Stockstadt / Main Germany

is granted authorisation according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® to use the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® mark, based on our test report ZH005 170591.1



www.oeko-tex.com/standard100



for the following articles:

Embroidery yarns, white or dyed made of:

Cotton: COTTY,SULKY COTTON,BOBBY COT; Viscose: SULKY,SULKY RAYON;

Polyacrylic: FILAINE, SULKY FILAINE; Polyester/Polyamide(metallised): POLY STAR, SULKY POLY STAR;

Polyamide/Polyester (metallised): METY,SULKY METALLIC #7001,#7010-#7018,#7050-#7056; Polyester: BOBBY-ECO, BOBBY MAXI, BOBBY FIL, SULKY BOBBIN FIL, BOBBY SYN, SULKY

BOBBIN, MONO, SULKY INVISIBLE, POLY, SULKY POLY DECO, SULKY POLY-LITE (uni), POLY-FLASH, SULKY POLY FLASH, POLY FIRE (partly finished with products accepted by OEKO-TEX® having flame retardant

properties);

Polypropylene/Polyester: GLOWY, SULKY GLOWY; Polyamide-coated: CRY, SULKY CRY reflective yarn in silver (based on material partly pre-certified according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®)

The results of the inspection made according to STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX®, Annex 4, product class I have shown that the above mentioned goods meet the human-ecological requirements of the STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® presently established in Annex 4 for baby articles.

The certified articles fulfil requirements of Annex XVII of REACH (incl. the use of azo colourants, nickel release, etc.), the American requirement regarding total content of lead in children's articles (CPSIA; with the exception of accessories made from glass) and of the Chinese standard GB 18401:2010 (labelling requirements were not verified).

The holder of the certificate, who has issued a conformity declaration according to ISO 17050-1, is under an obligation to use STANDARD 100 by OEKO-TEX® mark only in conjunction with products that conform with the sample initially tested. The conformity is verified by audits.

The certificate BXX 20718 is valid until 31.07.2021

Zurich, 15.07.2020

Matz Bachmann

Managing Director

Carole Sägesser

Customer Service Team Leader

